1
8
13
18
19

20
21
22
24
25
27
28

29
34
35
36
37
38
40
46
48
49
50
59
60
61

62
63
66
68
70
71
76
77
78
79

86
87
88
89
91
92
100
101
102
103
104
108
111
112
113
114
115
116

(]

Equivalency

Test 2000
By Merl Reagle

ACROSS
Pontiac muscle car
Jai alai basket
Lighter?
Ease
One of the 12 labors of Hercules,
cleaning the _ stables
Animal rights crusader Cleveland
AA offshoot
2000=a
Lapel attachment
Entered on horseback
Distant
Org. from which Eleanor Roosevelt
resigned in 1939 (over its policy
toward singer Marian Anderson)
2000 = the number of
Singer Sumac
Be of __ (help)
Baseball-stat trio: abbr.
Ground breakers
Diatribe
2000 = the miles of
Like some college walls
Always, to poets
Above, to poets
2000=a
Mil. rank
Point systems, in math
With 75 Down, a Charlic Brown
exclamation
Furnishings scheme
At for words
Italian commune (anagram of RITA)
Alcazar inhabitant
Magnon opener
2000=a
Actor Stephen
“Scram!”
Jean Brodie’s charges
2000 = the number of
(with 92 Across)
Hud director Martin
Ger.
Vegas opening
See 42 Down
“It’s ___-win situation”
See 79 Across
Clause’s cousin: abbr.
He’s often in the hole
Hammered
Fed. agcy. that oversees tribal lands
2000 = the number of
Most prying
Gun-toting
Surfing, perhaps
Dining out, perhaps
Inclement
Approaches
Brian Williams, for one

DOWN
Devices for the unsuspecting
Ignited anew
George Hamilton’s ex

1T 2 3 |4 5 6 |7 16 |17
18
21
24
29 30
35
38 [39 40
46 47
50 51 57 |58
59 60 61 62
63 64 |65 66 67 68 69 70
71 72 73 74 |75
79 |80 81 [82 [83 84 (85 86
91 92 (93 94 (95 |96 97 (98 |99
104 105 106 107 108 109 (110
111 112 13
114 115 116
4 Pick opening 50 “Scram!” 96 It might be whistled
5 Consult 51 Bread unit 97 Girder type
6 Opposed (to) 52 When Richard dies in 98 Panorama
7 Amahl’s creator Richard IIl 99 Gobbled
8 Physicist Marie 53 Eugene O’Neill verb 105 __ carnings
9 Eddie of Badge 373 and 54 Pasture chorus 106 One ans. to “which way?”
Richard of Pollyanna 55 Indiana Jones find 107 In the style of
10 Ted K. was one 56 Of the mystic arts 109 Wood cutter
11 Smidge 57 “ _ for the wicked” 110 Hosp. bracelets
12 “Deliver him up ... ransomless 58 Love god
_”(Shak.) 64 Showy walk
13 TV’s Povich 65 The Mets’ former park
14 Envoy: abbr. 67 Press (clothes)
15 “I __ so!” 69 Gas-pump abbr.
16 Part of a tea set 72 Ben-Hur was chained to
17 Multi-headed monsters one for three years
19 Terse review of a great 73 Crackpot
little film 74 Part of Argentina’s capital
23 Horse tidbit 75 See 61 Across
26 Titanic soundtrack vocalist 79 Lisbon lass
30 Smock’s cousin 80 House minimums?
31 Ms. Lauder 81 Joy
32 Nov. 22, 1963, for ex. 82 Droop
33 Electrical unit 83 Exodus subj.
37 Neigh sayer 84 Egyptian goddess
38 Lake undulation 85 Maigret’s creator
39 Funicello co-star 87 New York bridge, ¥ PUZ.ZLE FANS|! *
41 Long for the  Zee For info on Merl's
42 With 89 Across, a confident 90 Tiled anew, e.g. Sunday crossword
assent 92 Word after big or sugar anthologies, visit
43 Math branch 93 It’s got you covered: abbr.  www.sundaycrosswords.com
44 George W., to George 94 Up and about
45 Long-standing quarrel 95 Deimos and Phobos, for Puzzle © 2024 by M. Reagle
47 650 example



