Equivalency **Test 2000**

By Merl Reagle

ACROSS

- 1 Pontiac muscle car
- 8 Jai alai basket
- 13 Lighter?
- 18 Ease
- **19** One of the 12 labors of Hercules, cleaning the stables
- 20 Animal rights crusader Cleveland
- 21 AA offshoot
- **22** 2000 = a
- 24 Lapel attachment
- 25 Entered on horseback
- 27 Distant
- 28 Org. from which Eleanor Roosevelt resigned in 1939 (over its policy toward singer Marian Anderson)
- **29** 2000 = the number of
- 34 Singer Sumac
- 35 Be of (help)
- **36** Baseball-stat trio: abbr.
- 37 Ground breakers
- 38 Diatribe
- **40** 2000 = the miles of
- 46 Like some college walls
- 48 Always, to poets
- 49 Above, to poets
- **50** 2000 = a
- 59 Mil. rank
- 60 Point systems, in math
- 61 With 75 Down, a Charlie Brown exclamation
- 62 Furnishings scheme
- 63 At for words
- 66 Italian commune (anagram of RITA)
- 68 Alcazar inhabitant
- 70 Magnon opener
- 71 2000 = a
- 76 Actor Stephen
- 77 "Scram!"
- 78 Jean Brodie's charges 79 2000 = the number of
- (with 92 Across)
- 86 Hud director Martin
- 87 Ger.
- 88 Vegas opening
- 89 See 42 Down
- 91 "It's -win situation"
- 92 See 79 Across
- **100** Clause's cousin: abbr. **101** He's often in the hole
- 102 Hammered
- 103 Fed. agcy. that oversees tribal lands **104** 2000 = the number of
- 108 Most prying 111 Gun-toting
- 112 Surfing, perhaps
- 113 Dining out, perhaps
- 114 Inclement
- 115 Approaches
- 116 Brian Williams, for one

DOWN

- 1 Devices for the unsuspecting
- 2 Ignited anew
- **3** George Hamilton's ex

1	2	3	4	5	6	7			8	9	10	11	12		13	14	15	16	17
18								19							20				+
21								22						23					+
24					25		26						27		-		28	-	+
29			30	31		-					32	33			+		34		+
			35								36					37			
	38	39				40		41	42	43				44	45				
	46				47			48						49	-				
50				-		51	52				53	54	55				56	57	58
59					60	-		-		61					62		-	-	+
63			64	65		66			67		68			69			70		
71					72					73					74	75			+
			76		+				77					78	-		-		
	79	80		-	-	81	82	83				84	85		86		-		-
87						88						89		90					
91				92	93			-	94	95	96				-		97	98	99
100			_	101	+				102								103		+
104			105		-		106	107					108		109	110			
111	-					112		-					113	-			-	-	+
114	-					115		-					116						+

- 4 Pick opening
- 5 Consult
- **6** Opposed (to)
- 7 Amahl's creator
- 8 Physicist Marie
- 9 Eddie of *Badge 373* and Richard of Pollyanna
- 10 Ted K. was one
- 11 Smidge
- 12 "Deliver him up ... ransomless " (Shak.)
- 13 TV's Povich
- 14 Envoy: abbr.
- 15 "I so!"
- 16 Part of a tea set
- 17 Multi-headed monsters **19** Terse review of a great
- little film 23 Horse tidbit
- 26 Titanic soundtrack vocalist
- **30** Smock's cousin
- 31 Ms. Lauder
- 32 Nov. 22, 1963, for ex.
- **33** Electrical unit
- 37 Neigh saver
- **38** Lake undulation 39 Funicello co-star
- 41 Long for
- 42 With 89 Across, a confident assent
- **43** Math branch
- 44 George W., to George
- 45 Long-standing quarrel
- 47 650

- 50 "Scram!"
- 51 Bread unit
- 52 When Richard dies in Richard III
- 53 Eugene O'Neill verb

96 It might be whistled

earnings

106 One ans. to "which way?"

* PUZZLE FANS ! *

For info on Merl's

Sunday crossword

anthologies, visit

www.sundaycrosswords.com

Puzzle © 2024 by M. Reagle

97 Girder type

107 In the style of

110 Hosp. bracelets

109 Wood cutter

98 Panorama

99 Gobbled

105

- **54** Pasture chorus
- 55 Indiana Jones find
- 56 Of the mystic arts
- 57 " for the wicked"

65 The Mets' former park

72 Ben-Hur was chained to

74 Part of Argentina's capital

one for three years

58 Love god

64 Showy walk

67 Press (clothes)

Crackpot

75 See 61 Across

80 House minimums?

84 Egyptian goddess

85 Maigret's creator

87 New York bridge,

90 Tiled anew, e.g.

94 Up and about

example

Zee

92 Word after big or sugar

95 Deimos and Phobos, for

93 It's got you covered: abbr.

79 Lisbon lass

83 Exodus subj.

73

81 Joy

82 Droop

the

69 Gas-pump abbr.